EDI Implementation
Guide
INVOICES
VICS 810
Version 4010
Bob's Stores EDI Program
Table Of Contents
Section 1         Page

  Not Used
Separator  1 *
BIG07 Transaction Type Code   Not Used
Terminator  1 | Marks end of segment
REF Segment – Reference Numbers (department)
Element Element Name Length Contents Notes
REF  3 REF Segment Code
Separator  1 *
REF01 Reference Number
Qualifier
2 DP Code identifying the value found in
REF02.  The value “DP” represents
department number
Separator  1 *
REF02 Reference Number 3 Numeric Bob’s Stores three digit department
number from the original purchase
order document
Terminator  1 | Marks end of segment
Bob's Stores EDI Program
EDI
Documentation
Invoice VICS810
Version 4010
Section 3
Page 12
Revised
3/1/99
N1 Segment - Name (Ship To)
Element Element Name Length Contents Notes
N1  2 N1 Segment Code
Separator  1 *
N101 Entity Identifier Code 2 ST
This value “ST” defines the entire N1
segment as representing the ship to
location.
Separator  1 *
N102 Name   Not Used
Separator  1 *
N103 Identification Code
Qualifier
2 92 This value “92” defines N103 as
containing the location number
assigned by the buying organization.
Separator  1 *
N104 Location Code 3 000 Number assigned to the Bob’s
Distribution Center
Terminator  1 | Marks end of segment
Note:  If the supplier is not capable of sending the value “000” as the ship to location number, please contact the
EDI Administrator for special instructions.
EDI Invoice VICS810   Revised
Bob's Stores EDI Program
Documentation Version 4010 Section 3 Page 13 3/1/99
N1 Segment - Name (Buying Party)
Element Element Name Length Contents Notes
N1  2 N1 Segment Code
Separator  1 *
N101 Entity Identifier Code 2 BY This value “BY” defines the entire N1
segment as representing the Buying
Party (Purchaser)
Separator  1 *
N102 Name   Not Used
Separator  1 *
N103 Identification Code
Qualifier
2 92 This value “92” defines N103 as
containing the location number
assigned by the buying organization.
Separator  1 *
N104 Location Code 3 see note
below
Location number from original